

ASSUMPTION OF RISK

Whilst every care will be taken to ensure the safety of your dog in our care and risks are managed and mitigated, please acknowledge the following:

1. I agree and accept there are inherent risks with on and off lead social activity and transportation such as injury, illness & disorientation, but that the risks outweigh the benefits, and agree Instincts First or its employees or partners are not liable for any injuries, illnesses or related expenses. I also confirm I have taken all necessary steps to ensure my dog(s) can be traced (eg registered, collar tag with name & phone number, microchipping)

2. I confirm my dog has not harmed or shown aggressive behaviour towards another person or dog, and/or been recorded as menacing.

3. I understand Instincts First reserves the right to refuse service to any dog which, at their discretion, may be deemed unsuitable for a day trip and/or has or does act aggressively.

4. I understand there may be times for the health and safety of handlers, dogs, people, stock etc that my dog(s) may be required to wear a muzzle, harness or other related tool, and agree these can be used on my dog. I also agree to ensure my dog is wearing a well-fitted collar they can't slip out of.

5. I understand educating and training my dog(s) on appropriate behaviour, manners, walking on a lead etc is my responsibility and agree to work with my dog(s) if any behaviours are noted during daycare. I also agree to maintain a regular exercise schedule outside of daycare.

6. I acknowledge that vaccinations do not protect against all communicable illnesses. I confirm my dog(s) has been vaccinated for Parvovirus and Leptospirosis, is up to date with flea & worm treatments, is in good health, and hasn't had any communicable disease within the last 30 days.

7. I confirm I have disclosed all risks, dangers & medical conditions associated with my dog(s) to Instincts First and that my dog(s) is physically fit for a minimum of 1 hour exercise and is medically cleared (if required) to participate in daycare.

8. I agree in an emergency Instincts First will contact me on the numbers provided to agree a course of action, and if I am unable to be reached, authorise Instincts First to either

1) transport my dog(s) to the nearest vet,



- 2) request onsite vet treatment or
- 3) transport my dog(s) to the nearest emergency clinic if the first 2 options aren't feasible.

9. I understand I am solely responsible, as the dog's owner, for any medical expenses, damages or harm caused by my dog(s) while attending an adventure. I waive all claims or actions against Instincts First, its employees or partners relating to the care, control, health and/or safety of my dog(s) arising while my dog(s) is in their care, and indemnify Instincts First and its employees and partners against any real or consequential loss.

10. I authorise photos, videos and stories of my dog(s) may be used for marketing and PR purposes by Instincts First.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. I agree that I have read and understand all the terms and conditions. By signing you agree to our terms and conditions.

2. I agree to commit my dogs placement with Instinct First on a 4 week payment cycle. Failure to adhere to this may result in loss of place for your dog.

BANKING INFORMATION

ANZ M & K HOLDINGS LTD 06-0709-0890661-00

Ref-Your name Dogs name

Signature:

Date: Print name: Address:

